
asFredericksburg (36-40)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
7 - Christian Fagnant (L)
13 - Nate Ochoa (R)
29 - Jorgelys Mota (R)
38 - Nate Rombach (R)

Coaching Staff:
51/9 - Billy McMillon (MGR)
33 - Justin Lord (PC)
47 - Mike Habas (HC)
3 - Luis Ordaz (DC)

Pitchers:
14 - Brayan Romero (R)
16 - Kevin Dowdell (L)
17 - Merrick Baldo (R)
21 - Davian Garcia (R)
24 - Bryan Polanco (R)
26 - Merritt Beeker (L)

27 - Ryan Minckler (R)
28 - Matthew Bollenbacher (R)
30 - Angel Roman (L)
31 - Pablo Aldonis (L)
32 - Johan Otanez (R)
34 - Euri Montero (R)
37 - Alexander Meckley (R)

Delmarva (30-47)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

25 - Nick Peoples (S)	 RF

23 - Carlos Tavares (L)	 1B

Bench:
1 - Fernando Peguero (S)
20 - Elis Cuevas (L)
31 - Colin Tuft (R)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Carson Dorsey (L)
14 - Devin Kirby-Williams (R)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Ryan Cabarcas (L)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
28 - Joe Glassey (R)
29 - Adrian Delgado (R)

Nationals Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
35 - Yoel Tejeda Jr. (3-2, 3.59)

30 - Sayer Diederich (L)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
33 - Jacob Cravey (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
39 - Jared Beck (L)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
49 - Jack Crowder (R)

7 - Luis Almeyda	 3B

23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)	 DH

10 - Braylin Tavera	 LF

27 - Michael Caldon (2-1, 2.75)

12 - Francesco Barbieri (L)	 LF

Fredericksburg Nationals @ Delmarva ShorebirdsFredericksburg Nationals @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, July 3, 2025 - 6:35 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

22 - Christhian Vaquero (S)	 CF

Umpires: Home: Paul Thompson  Bases: Allen Bryan

3 - Nate George	 CF

4 - Kevin Bazzell	 C

1 - Kelvin Diaz	 3B

18 - Maikol Hernandez	 2B

9 - Raylin Ramos	 RF

10 - Luke Dickerson	 SS

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 SS

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

20 - Randal Diaz	 2B

11 - Kevin Guerrero	 1B

11 - Roismar Quintana	 DH



Fredericksburg Nationals @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, July 3, 2025 | 6:35 p.m. | Game 78 | Home Game 39 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

FREDERICKSBURG NATIONALS (36-40, 6-5)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (30-47, 3-8)

12	 Francesco Barbieri (L)	  LF	 .132	  0	 6
10	 Luke Dickerson	  SS	 .224	  2	 18
22	 Christhian Vaquero (S)	  CF	 .241	  4	 29
25	 Nick Peoples (S)	  RF	 .210	  4	 23
11	 Roismar Quintana	  DH	 .237	  1	 17
4	 Kevin Bazzell	   C	 .183	  0	 12
20	 Randal Diaz	  2B	 .230	  0	 22
23	 Carlos Tavares (L)	  1B	 .168	  1	 11
1	 Kelvin Diaz	  3B	 .205	  1	 3

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
35	 Yoel Tejeda Jr.	  R	  3-2	 3.59	 61

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
7	 Christian Fagnant (L)	  C	 .000	 0	 0
13	 Nate Ochoa	 OF	 .189	 2	 21
29	 Jorgelys Mota	 INF	 .235	 3	 24
38	 Nate Rombach	  C	 .238	 3	 18

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
14	 Brayan Romero	  R	  1-1	 6.06	 8
16	 Kevin Dowdell	  L	  0-0	 3.00	 25
17	 Merrick Baldo	  R	  4-1	 4.88	 28
21	 Davian Garcia	  R	  4-2	 2.77	 60
24	 Bryan Polanco	  R	  4-6	 4.07	 54
26	 Merritt Beeker	  L	  1-2	 2.45	 42
27	 Ryan Minckler	  R	  2-5	 5.93	 33
28	 Matthew Bollenbacher	  R	  1-1	 3.09	 22
30	 Angel Roman	  L	  2-6	 8.05	 38
31	 Pablo Aldonis	  L	  0-0	 0.53	 19
32	 Johan Otanez	  R	  3-1	 2.55	 21
34	 Euri Montero	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 2
37	 Alexander Meckley	  R	  4-6	 4.65	 48

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
51/9	 Billy McMillon	 Manager
33	 Justin Lord	 Pitching Coach
47	 Mike Habas	 Hitting Coach
3	 Luis Ordaz	 Development Coach	
	 Jacob Meyer	 Athletic Trainer
	 Mike Reiskind	 Strength & Conditioning
	 Samantha Unger	 Performance Analyst
	 Braden Quattlebaum	 Video Coordinator
	

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Nate George	  CF	 .339	  1	 10
9	 Raylin Ramos	  RF	 .251	  3 	 27
23	 Yasmil Bucce (L)	  DH	 .274	  7	 42
10	 Braylin Tavera	  LF	 .209	  6	 23
7	 Luis Almeyda	  3B	 .241	  0	 8
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  SS	 .228	  1	 8
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  1B	 .233	  2 	 24
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .222	  0	 10
18	 Maikol Hernandez	  2B	 .171	  2	 20

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  2-1	 2.75	 34

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  INF	 .239	  1	 10
20	 Elis Cuevas (L)	  OF	 .240	  3 	 16
31	 Colin Tuft	   C	 .204	  0	 7

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Carson Dorsey	  L	  0-0	 3.00	 6
14	 Devin Kirby-Williams	  R	  0-0	 3.18	 2
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-2	 5.76	 25
17	 Ryan Cabarcas	  L	  1-1	 5.59	 9
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  0-1	 3.32	 24
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  1-4	 4.45	 68
28	 Joe Glassey	  R	  0-0	 4.91	 2
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  3-1	 4.42	 21
30	 Sayer Diederich	  L	  0-0	 0.00	 0
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  3-4	 4.53	 65
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  3-3	 3.67	 55
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-0	 3.48	 18
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  2-0	 2.43	 48
39	 Jared Beck	  L	  2-0	 0.00	 18
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-8	 6.35	 56
46	 Randy Berigüete	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
49	 Jack Crowder	  R	  1-3	 7.97	 31

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


